### 507406012 07/26/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7452940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JULIAN BOWRON	11/26/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VECTORBLOC CORP.	
Street Address:	530 KEELE STREET	
Internal Address:	UNIT 406	
City:	TORONTO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M6N 3C9	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17112248	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024197000

Email: gturner@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: GILES N TURNER

Address Line 1: 1250 23RD STREET NW, SUITE 410
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7272-150549-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GILES N TURNER
SIGNATURE:	/Giles N. Turner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment-Julian Bowron to Vectorbloc Corp\_#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment-Julian Bowron to Vectorbloc Corp\_#page2.tif

PATENT 507406012 REEL: 060630 FRAME: 0488

Our File: 49700-3071
WORLDWIDE
PATENT

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are acknowledged, I, BOWRON, Julian (assignor), whose address is 185 Uctric Ave. Toyouth ONTUVIO Canady,
confirm that I have assigned and do assign to Vectorbloc Corp. (assignee), whose
address is 530 Keele Street, Unit 406, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6N 3C9, all my
worldwide rights in the patent application entitled MODULAR BUILDING
CONNECTOR along with my worldwide rights in the invention defined in the patent
application and any patent which may issue for the patent applications shown in
Schedule A.
I agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any
documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this
assignment.
Signed at TOVOWAO this 26day of November, 2019
Witness BOWROW Julian Date
ARBAS ALI KASAM
For <b>Vectorbloc Corp.</b>
Signed at <u>Tolo 170</u> this <u>27 hay of 10 vertsless</u> , 20 <u>19</u>
Witness Name: John Reich Date
Witness Name: John Reich Date

Title: Director

ABBAS ALI KASSAM

PATENT REEL: 060630 FRAME: 0489

# Schedule A

R&M Ref. No.	Country	Application No.	Title	Filed
49700-3064	UNITED STATES	62/448,123	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2017
49700-3071	WIPO	PCT/CA2018/050065	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2018
49700-3101	SINGAPORE	11201906602S	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2018
49700-3102	CHINA	201880013277.4	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2018
49700-3103	MALAYSIA	PI2019004133	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2018
49700-3104	AUSTRALIA	2018209123	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2018
49700-3105	SOUTH KOREA	10 2019 7024117	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2018
49700-3106	MEXICO	MX/a/2019/008532	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2018
49700-3107	UNITED ARAB EMR	P6001025/2019	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2018
49700-3108	BRAZIL	112019014771 3	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2018
49700-3109	INDONESIA	P00201906900	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2018
49700-3110	JAPAN	2019-540006	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2018
49700-3111	INDIA	201917030094	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2018
49700-3112	Europe	18741568.2	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2018
49700-3113	CANADA	3050018	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2018
49700-3114	UNITED STATES	16/479,034	MODULAR BUILDING CONNECTOR	January 19, 2018

PATENT REEL: 060630 FRAME: 0490

**RECORDED: 07/26/2022**